\*92 SEP 9 PM 3 44 50453

> 02038912 WARRANTY DEED

Vol.mg2 Page 20638

en ITLE & ESCROW, INC. AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: CHARLES L. GARDNER 8266 W. ZAYANTE FELTON, CA 95018

20639

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED ALL TAX STATEMENTS TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: SAME AS ABOVE

ERNEST E. BACHMAN AND SHIRLEY BACHMAN, HUSBAND AND WIFE hereinafter called GRANTOR(S), convey(s) to CHARLES L. GARDNER hereinafter called GRANTEE(S), all that real property situated in the County of KLAMATH, State of Oregon, described as:

Beginning at a point on the East line of 10th Street 40 feet Southeast of the Northwesterly corner of Lot 5, Block 57, NICHOLS ADDITION TO KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON; thence Northeasterly at right angles to 10th Street to the U. S. Government Canal right of way; thence Southeasterly along said right of way a distance of 44.09 feet; thence Southwesterly at right angles to 10th Street to the East line of said 10th Street; thence Northwesterly along the East line of 10th Street 40 feet to the point of beginning, being the central 40 feet of Lots 5 and 6, of said Nichols Addition to Klamath Falls, Oregon, EXCEPT that part heretofore deeded to the U. S. Government as canal right of way, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM the Southeast 1 foot of the Northwest 80 feet of Lot 6, Block 57 of NICHOLS ADDITION, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, which was conveyed to Sophie M. Lutman by deed recorded May 16, 1968 in Book M-68 at Page 4438.

CODE 1 MAP 3809-29DC TL 8400

"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES."

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements of record, if any, and those apparent upon the land. and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$16,000.00.

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has	executed this instrument
this 2nd day of September, 1992.	0/ 1
En partim	Aurter Dachman
ERNEST E. BACHMAN	SHIRLEY BACHMAN

STATE OREGON, County of KLAMATH)ss. Person Ally appeared the above named ERNEST E. BACHMAN AND SMIRLEY BACHMAN and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed.

Bisfore mes <u>andra</u> Notapy Ouklijc for OREGON My Commission Expires: andsa

## Volume A. Page 20638

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for of	r record at requ Sept.	A.D., 19 _92		<u>Co.</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M., a on Page <u></u>	nd duly recorded in V 20638	<u>9th</u> day ol. <u>M92</u> ,
		of	Deeds	On Fage Evelyn Biehn	County Clerk	_
FEE	\$35.00		· · · · · ·	By	ulue Mi	ulindare_

大治 当时儿

TEN STRATER

THE HAR STORE

中的时候

(24)、小额、增加小额服装成。(1)(2) 第三人称单数,增加小额服装成。(1)(2)。 50453

20639

teri fikatistekken i taaten filmaalistikatisteken tabelanaalisti 1990 - Sider Bereff Michell April 1998 jik samligen gen 1999 - Sider Bereff Michell April 1998 jik samligen samligen 1999 - Sider Statasak Beff an 1998 jikes erest

Quede Horsetting was bas for the needed even at the statement of the second statement of the second

and the statement broken and broken while and four

enter a participante de la sublima de la La sublima de la sublima de